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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6

1  Nigel Jenkins 173 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 147 3 50 50 47

2 p John Woodward 186 Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 S 132 3 42 45 45

3 p Paul Gorge 070 Liverpool Mazda MX-5 N 119 3 32 47 40

4 p David Tomlin 205 60 & Worcester Ford Fiesta R5 S N 105 3 50 5 50

5 q David Pedley 165 Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 94 2 47 47

6 q Ashleigh Morris 228 BWRDC Ford Fiesta R200 87 3 43 39 5

7 q Chris Gash 290 North Wales Subaru Impreza N 86 3 34 47 5

8 q Paul Clayton 031 HRCR, Mull Peugeot 205 GTI N 67 3 36 26 5

9 q Darren Martin 195 Spadeadam Ford Fiesta R5 55 2 50 5

10  John Stone 075 Blackpool South Shore Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 50 1 50

11 p Jon Caen 277 Ecurie Royal Oak Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III 49 2 44 5

12 p Arwel Parry 187 Harlech Subaru Impreza N 48 3 38 5 5

13 q Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 45 1 45

13 q Peredur Davies 132 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 208 R2 N 45 1 45

15 q Adam Booth 155 Ecurie Royal Oak Vauxhall Corsa N 43 2 38 5

15 q Peter Sharples 283 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper S R53 N 43 1 43

17  Johnny Hepworth 149 Ripon Ford Escort Mk2 40 1 40

18  Dave Orritt 075 Wallasey Ford Escort RS1800 S 37 1 37

19  Jonathan Whalley 038 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 29 1 29

20  Tony Walker 067 Warrington Vauxhall Chevette HSR N S 5 1 5

20  Michael Stanley 171 South Oxon Subaru Impreza N 5 1 5

20 p Steve Ormond-Smith 298 Manx Opel Ascona B 5 1 5

1  Colin Jenkins 133 Forest of Dean Ford Escort Mk2 162 4 45 37 40 40 Q

2  Jordan Joines 064 Wallasey Ford Fiesta R5, MINI R50 149 5 36 36 44 5 28 Q

2 p Emma Clarke 034 Ludlow Castle Subaru Impreza 149 4 50 5 50 44 Q

4 p Kaz Jenkins 172 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 131 3 45 45 41

5 p Siôn Rowlands 059 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 105 3 34 35 36

6 q Emyr Hall 293 Bala Escort RS1800, Sunbeam 99 3 47 47 5

6 p Kevin Ikin 203 Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 S 99 3 35 31 33

8 q Peredur Davies 132 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta Rally2, MG ZR+ 95 2 50 45

9 p Keith Ashley 204 60 & Worcester Ford Fiesta R5 N S 91 3 50 5 36

10 q Bob Wiggins 136 Malton Vauxhall Corsa, Cooper S 89 3 43 5 41

11 p Rob Fagg 019 Manx, Garstang & Preston Adam R2, Fiesta Rally2, Evo 9 83 3 38 5 40

12 q Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale, Clitheroe Escort RS1800, MINI R53 80 3 37 38 5

12 q Ian Jones 238 North Wales, HRCR Ford Escort Mk2 80 2 43 37

14 p Daniel Hurst 194 Spadeadam, W Cumbria Ford Fiesta R5, Mazda MX-5 75 3 44 5 26

15 q Matt Baddeley 239 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta R200 71 3 34 32 5

16 q Dylan Williams 289 North Wales Subaru Impreza N 70 3 29 36 5

17 p Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta, Ford Escort N 66 3 32 5 29

18 q Veera Johnson 032 Historic Rally Car Register Peugeot 205 GTI N 57 3 29 23 5

19 q Matthew Hearsey 231 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper N 50 1 50

19 p Bonnie Papper 214 Druidale Ford Fiesta Rally2 J 50 1 50

21 q Rhys Edwards 040 Newtown Ford Fiesta 47 1 47

22 q Mark Morris 278 Ecurie Royal Oak Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III 45 2 40 5

22 q Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey Sunbeam, VW Polo, Cooper S J 45 3 5 35 5

24 q Dave Jackson 175 York Vauxhall Chevette HSR 43 2 5 38

25 q Mark Blunt 098 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N 39 2 34 5

26 q John Pinder 039 Ilkley MINI Cooper S R53 N 38 1 38

26 q James Sharples 197 Bolton, Preston MINI Cooper N J 38 1 38

28 q Christian Brown 091 Stockport 061 Ford Fiesta R2 N 27 1 27

29 q Peter Dennis 279 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 S 25 1 25

30 q Jack Morris 170 Stockport 061 BMW E30 J 21 1 21

31 q Catrin Price 025 Bala Peugeot 206, Impreza N 10 2 5 5

32 q Dylan Richards 029 Bala Ford Escort Mk2 N 5 1 5

32 q Izzie Holman 090 South Oxon Subaru Impreza N 5 1 5

32 q Yvonne Walton 292 Historic Rally Car Register Ford Escort Mk1 N 5 1 5

32 p Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort 5 1 5

32 p Andy Darlington 192 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort 5 1 5

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR 

CLUBS

FOREST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS F (Up to 1000cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS F (Up to 1000cc)

DRIVERS - OVERALL

Co-DRIVERS - OVERALL
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6

DRIVERS - OVERALL1  Nigel Jenkins 173 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 147 3 50 50 47

2  Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 45 1 45

3  Adam Booth 155 Ecurie Royal Oak Vauxhall Corsa N 43 2 38 5

1  Kaz Jenkins 172 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 131 3 45 45 41

2  Peredur Davies 132 Caerns & Anglesey MG ZR+ 45 1 45

3  Catrin Price 025 Bala Peugeot 206 N 5 1 5

1  Ashleigh Morris 228 BWRDC Ford Fiesta R200 87 3 43 39 5

2  Peredur Davies 132 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 208 R2 N 45 1 45

3  Peter Sharples 283 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper 43 1 43

1  Bob Wiggins 136 Malton Vauxhall Corsa 84 2 43 41

2  Matt Baddeley 239 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta R200 71 3 34 32 5

3  Matthew Hearsey 231 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper R50 N 50 1 50

4  Rhys Edwards 040 Newtown Ford Fiesta 47 1 47

5  Jordan Joines 064 Wallasey MINI Cooper R50 44 1 44

6  Rob Fagg 019 Manx, Garstang & Preston Opel Adam R2 38 1 38

6  James Sharples 197 Bolton, Preston MINI Cooper R50 N J 38 1 38

8  Ian Jones 238 North Wales, HRCR Ford Escort Mk2 37 1 37

9  Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey Volkswagen Polo J 35 1 35

10  Christian Brown 091 Stockport 061 Ford Fiesta RF2 N 27 1 27

11 p Andy Darlington 192 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort 5 1 5

11 q Emyr Hall 293 Bala Talbot Sunbeam 5 1 5

1 p John Woodward 186 Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 132 3 42 45 45

2 p Paul Gorge 070 Liverpool Mazda MX-5 N 119 3 32 47 40

3 q David Pedley 165 Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 94 2 47 47

4  Paul Clayton 031 HRCR, Mull Peugeot 205 GTI N 67 3 36 26 5

5  Johnny Hepworth 149 Ripon Ford Escort Mk2 40 1 40

6  Dave Orritt 075 Wallasey Ford Escort RS1800 S 37 1 37

7  Jonathan Whalley 038 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 29 1 29

8  Tony Walker 067 Warrington Vauxhall Chevette HSR N S 5 1 5

8 p Steve Ormond-Smith 298 Manx Opel Ascona B 5 1 5

1  Colin Jenkins 133 Forest of Dean Ford Escort Mk2 162 4 45 37 40 40 Q

2 p Siôn Rowlands 059 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 105 3 34 35 36

3 q Emyr Hall 293 Bala Ford Escort RS1800 94 2 47 47

4 q Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 75 2 37 38

5 p Kevin Ikin 203 Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 69 3 5 31 33

6 q Veera Johnson 032 Historic Rally Car Register Peugeot 205 GTI N 57 3 29 23 5

7 q Ian Jones 238 North Wales, HRCR Ford Escort Mk2 43 1 43

8 q Mark Blunt 098 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N 39 2 34 5

9 p Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 N 34 2 5 29

10 p Daniel Hurst 194 Spadeadam, W Cumbria Mazda MX-5 26 1 26

11 q Peter Dennis 279 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 S 25 1 25

12 p Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort 6 1 6

13 q Dylan Richards 029 Bala Ford Escort Mk2 N 5 1 5

13 q Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey Talbot Sunbeam Ti J 5 1 5

13 q Yvonne Walton 292 Historic Rally Car Register Ford Escort Mk1 N 5 1 5

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  0 0

1  Dave Jackson 175 York Vauxhall Chevette HSR 43 2 5 38

2  John Pinder 039 Ilkley MINI Cooper S R53 N 38 1 38

3  Jack Morris 170 Stockport 061 BMW E30 J 21 1 21

4  Bob Wiggins 136 Malton MINI Cooper S R53 5 1 5

4  Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale, Clitheroe MINI Cooper S R53 5 1 5

4 p Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey MINI Cooper S R53 J 5 1 5

1 p David Tomlin 205 60 & Worcester Ford Fiesta R5 S N 105 3 50 5 50

2 q Chris Gash 290 North Wales Subaru Impreza N 86 3 34 47 5

3 q Darren Martin 195 Spadeadam Ford Fiesta R5 55 2 50 5

4  John Stone 075 Blackpool South Shore Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 50 1 50

5  Jon Caen 277 Ecurie Royal Oak Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III 49 2 44 5

6  Arwel Parry 187 Harlech Subaru Impreza N 43 2 38 5

7  Michael Stanley 171 South Oxon Subaru Impreza 5 1 5

1  Emma Clarke 034 Ludlow Castle Subaru Impreza 149 4 50 5 50 44 Q

2  Jordan Joines 064 Wallasey Ford Fiesta R5 105 4 36 36 5 28 Q

3 p Keith Ashley 204 60 & Worcester Ford Fiesta R5 N S 91 3 50 5 36

4 q Dylan Williams 289 North Wales Subaru Impreza N 70 3 29 36 5

5  Peredur Davies 132 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta Rally2 50 1 50

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)

DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6

DRIVERS - OVERALL5 p Bonnie Papper 214 Druidale Ford Fiesta Rally2 J 50 1 50

7 q Daniel Hurst 194 Spadeadam, W Cumbria Ford Fiesta R5 49 2 44 5

8 q Mark Morris 278 Ecurie Royal Oak Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III 45 2 40 5

8  Rob Fagg 019 Manx, Garstang & Preston Fiesta Rally2, Lancer Evo IX 45 2 5 40

10 q Izzie Holman 090 South Oxon Subaru Impreza 5 1 5

10 p Catrin Price 025 Bala Subaru Impreza N 5 1 5

1  Nigel Jenkins 173 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 147 3 50 50 47

2  Ashleigh Morris 228 BWRDC Ford Fiesta R200 87 3 43 39 5

3  Paul Clayton 031 HRCR, Mull Peugeot 205 GTI N 67 3 36 26 5

4  Peredur Davies 132 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 208 R2 N 45 1 45

4  Peter Sharples 283 Bolton=le-Moors MINI Cooper 45 1 45

6  Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 43 1 43

6  Adam Booth 155 Ecurie Royal Oak Vauxhall Corsa N 43 2 38 5

1  Kaz Jenkins 172 Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 131 3 45 45 41

2  Bob Wiggins 136 Malton Vauxhall Corsa 84 2 43 41

3  Matt Baddeley 239 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta R200 71 3 34 32 5

4  Veera Johnson 032 Historic Rally Car Register Peugeot 205 GTI N 57 3 29 23 5

5  Matthew Hearsey 231 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper N 50 1 50

6  Rhys Edwards 040 Newtown Ford Fiesta 47 1 47

7  Peredur Davies 132 Caerns & Anglesey MG ZR+ 45 1 45

8  Jordan Joines 064 Wallasey MINI Cooper R50 44 1 44

9 p Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey Volkswagen Polo, Cooper S J 40 2 35 5

10 q Mark Blunt 098 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta ST150 N 39 2 34 5

11 q Rob Fagg 019 Manx, Garstang & Preston Opel Adam R2 38 1 38

11 q John Pinder 039 Ilkley MINI Cooper S R53 N 38 1 38

11 q James Sharples 197 Bolton, Preston MINI Cooper N J 38 1 38

14  Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta N 32 1 32

15  Christian Brown 091 Stockport 061 Ford Fiesta R2 N 27 1 27

16  Catrin Price 025 Bala Peugeot 206 N 5 1 5

16  Bob Wiggins 136 Malton MINI Cooper S R53 5 1 5

16  Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale, Clitheroe MINI Cooper S R53 5 1 5

1 p Paul Gorge 070 Liverpool Mazda MX-5 N 119 3 32 47 40

2 q David Pedley 165 Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 94 2 47 47

3  John Woodward 186 Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 87 2 42 45

4  Johnny Hepworth 149 Ripon Ford Escort Mk2 40 1 40

5  Dave Orritt 075 Wallasey Ford Escort RS1800 S 37 1 37

6  Jonathan Whalley 038 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 29 1 29

7  Tony Walker 067 Warrington Vauxhall Chevette HSR N S 5 1 5

8 p Steve Ormond-Smith 298 Manx Opel Ascona B 5 1 5

1  Colin Jenkins 133 Forest of Dean Ford Escort Mk2 162 4 45 37 40 40 Q

2  Emyr Hall 293 Bala Ford Escort RS1800 99 3 47 47 5

2 p Kevin Ikin 203 Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 99 3 35 31 33

4 q Ian Jones 238 North Wales, HRCR Ford Escort Mk2 80 2 43 37

5 q Dave Jackson 175 York Vauxhall Chevette HSR 78 3 5 38 35

6 q Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale Ford Escort RS1800 Mk2 75 2 37 38

7  Siôn Rowlands 059 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 70 2 34 36

8 p Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 N 34 2 5 29

9 p Daniel Hurst 194 Spadeadam, W Cumbria Mazda MX-5 26 1 26

10 q Peter Dennis 279 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 S 25 1 25

11 q Jack Morris 170 Stockport 061 BMW E30 J 21 1 21

12 q Dylan Richards 029 Bala Ford Escort Mk2 N 5 1 5

12 q Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey Talbot Sunbeam Ti J 5 1 5

12 q Yvonne Walton 292 Historic Rally Car Register Ford Escort Mk1 N 5 1 5

12 p Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort 5 1 5

12 p Andy Darlington 192 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort 5 1 5

DRIVERS in FRONT-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

Co-DRIVERS in FRONT-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

Scores underlined are for officiating - max 2 claims per annum … N = Novice … J = Junior … S = Senior

Co-DRIVERS in REAR-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

DRIVERS in REAR-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS
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